MCG SURGE PROTECTION  http://www.mcgsurge.com
12 Burt Drive, Deer Park, New York 11729 USA  Phone: 1-631-586-5125     Fax: 1-631-586-5120
  Toll Free: 1-800-851-1508
Since 1967 The World’s Most Complete Range of Dependable AC Power Line and Data Line Surge Protection
90M-Family
Surge Protective Device                   299-500-xx
For Installation at the Branch Panel

Table 1.0
Model Voltage Description
Joules
(8/20us)
VPR
L-N
VPR
L-G
VPR
N-G
VPR
L-L
Vpk L-N
(8/20us)
3kA
90M-120Y 120/208 VAC 3phase, 4W + gnd, wye 5,370j 800 1500 800 1200 520V
90M-120T 120/240 VAC 1phase, 3W + gnd 5,370j 800 1500 800 1200 520V
90M-120S 120 VAC 1phase, 2W + gnd 5,370j 800 1500 800 N/A 520V
90M-220Y 220/380 VAC 3phase, 4W + gnd, wye  15,540j 1500 2500 1200 2500 920V
90M-220S 220 VAC 1phase, 2W + gnd     15,540j 1500 2500 1200 N/A 920V
90M-240Y 240/415 VAC 3phase, 4W + gnd, wye     15,540j 1500 2500 1200 2500 920V
90M-240S 240 VAC 1phase, 2W + gnd     15,540j 1500 2500 1200 N/A 920V
90M-240DCT 240/120/120* 3phase, 4W + gnd, hi-leg 9,520j 800/1200 1500/2500 800 1200/1800 920V/520V
90M-277Y 277/480 VAC 3phase, 4W + gnd, wye 15,540j 1500 2500 1200 2500 920V
90M-277S 277 VAC 1phase, 2W + gnd 15,540j 1500 2500 1200 N/A 920V
     *High-leg delta center tapped
B.  Unit shall be installed in parallel with the protected equipment.  No series connected protective elements shall be
used.
C.  Protection per mode shall be:  L-N 80 kA, L-G 80 kA, L-L 80 kA, N-G 80 kA.